The Renaissance

Caterina van 1527- Flemish Painter
Hemessen 1587

Sofonisba Anguissola iggé Italian Painter
Lucia Anguissola iggg Italian Painter
Lavinia Fontana igi’i Italian Painter
Barbara Longhi 122; Italian Painter
Marietta Robusti 1233’ Italian Painter
Fede Galizia 12:7%3 Italian Painter

17th Century: The Baroque Era

. : . 1593- : .
Artemisia Gentileschi 1652 Italian Painter
1594- : .
Clara Peeters 1657 Flemish Painter
Giovanna Garzoni 1600- Italian Painter

1670
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1609-

Judith Leyster 1660 Dutch Painter
. : 1610- .
Louisa Moillon 1696 French Painter

1630- Spanish/Portuguese

Josefa de Obidos 1684 Painter

Maria van Oosterwyck iggg Dutch Painter
Mary Beale 1233 English Painter
Elisabetta Sirani 1222 Italian Painter
Michiel van Musscher 1%‘? Dutch Painter
Rachel Ruysch 1(7323 Dutch Painter

18th Century: Rococo and Neoclassisicm
1675-

Rosalba Carriera 1757 Italian Painter
. 1680- .
Maria Verelst 1744 Dutch Painter

Marianne Loir 1715- French Painter
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Anna Dorothea Therbusch

Francoise Duparc

Marie-Genevieve Navarre

Angelica Kauffmann

Anne Vallayer-Coster

Marie Anne Gerard
Fragonard

Adelaide Labille-Guiard

Frances Scott

Clara Wheatley

Marie-Victoire Lemoine

Marie Louise Elisabeth
Vigee-Lebrun

Maria Cosway

Rose Adelaide Ducreux

1769

1721-
1782

1726-
1778

1737-
1795

1741-
1807

1744-
1818

1745-
1823

1749-
1803

1750-
1817

1750-
1838

1754-
1820

1755-
1842

1760-
1838

1761-
1802

German Painter

Spanish/French
Painter

French Painter
Swiss Painter

French Painter
French Painter
French Painter
British Painter
British Painter
French Painter
French Painter
English Painter

French Painter
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1761-

Marqguerite Gerard 1837 French Painter
Elizabeth Leveson-Gower 1765- British Painter
1839
Marie-Guillemine Benoist L9 French Painter
1826
. 1772- - .
Amelia Long 1837 British Painter
. . : 1774- .
Marie-Denise Villers 1821 French Painter

19th Century: Romanticism and the Birth of Modernism
Lady Gordon 1775-1867  British Painter
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Constance Mayver-
Lamartiniere

Ann Sanders
Lady Susan Elizabeth

Percy

Anna Claypoole Peale

Rolinda Sharples

Margaretta Angelica
Peale

Christina Robertson
Sophie Rude
Harriet Cany Peale
Sarah Miriam Peale
Julia Emily Gordon
Mary Blood Mellen

Henriette Ronner-
Knip
Rosa Bonheur

Lilly Martin Spencer
Sophie Anderson
Eleanor Vere Boyle
Mary Peale

Henriette Browne

Elizabeth Eleanor
Siddal

Joanna Boyce

1775-1821
1778
1782-1847

1791-1878
1793-1838

1795-1882

1796-1854
1797-1867
1800-1869
1800-1885
1810-1896
1817-1882

1821-1909

1822-1899
1822-1902
1823-1903
1825-1916
1827-1902
1829-1901

1829-1862
1831-1861

French Painter
British Painter
British Painter

American Painter
American Painter

American Painter

Scottish Painter
French Painter
American Painter
American Painter
British Painter
American Painter

Dutch Painter

French Painter
American Painter
French Painter
British Painter
American Painter
French Painter

English Painter

English Painter
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Mary F. Raphael

Rebecca Solomon

Charlotte Buell
Coman

Maria A'Becket

Emily Mary Osborn

Julia Hart Beers

Elizabeth Gardner
Bouguereau

Evelina Mount

Frances Anne Hopkins

Marie Bracquemond

Georgina Macdonald

Berthe Morisot

LLucy Madox Brown

Kitty Kielland
Emma Sandys

Mary Cassatt

Marie Cazin

Anna Lea Merritt

Marie Spartali
Stillman

Annie Louise
Swynnerton

Died 1902
1832-1886

1833-1924

Died 1904
1834-1893

1835-1913

1837-1922

1837-1920
1838-1919
1840-1916
1840-1920
1841-1895
1843-1894
1843-1914
1843-1877
1844-1926

1844-1924
1844-1930

1844-1927

1844-1933

British Painter
English Painter

American Painter

American Painter
English Painter

Scottish/American
Painter

American Painter

American Painter
Canadian Painter
French Painter
English Painter
French Painter
English Painter
Norwegian Painter
English Painter
American Painter

French
Painter/Sculptor

American Painter

English Painter

English Painter
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Harriet Backer

Maria Oakey Dewing

Madeleine Lemaire

Elizabeth Butler

Elizabeth Lyman
Boott Duveneck

Ella Ferris Pell
Lilla Cabot Perry
Eva Gonzales

Susan Macdowell
Eakins

Laura Alma-Tadema

Frances M. Jones
Bannerman

Cecilia Beaux

Emma Lampert
Cooper
Evelyn de Morgan

Ellen Day Hale

Claude Raquet Hirst

Marianne Stokes

Louise Breslau
Elizabeth Strong

Kate Elizabeth Bunce

Anna Elizabeth
Klumpke

1845-1932
1845-1927
1845-1928
1846-1933

1846-1888

1846-1922
1848-1933
1849-1883

1851-1938
1852-1909
1855-1944
1855-1942
1855-1920

1855-1919
1855-1940
1855-1942
1855-1927
1856-1927
1855-1941
1856-1927

1856-1942

Norwegian Painter
American Painter
French Painter
English Painter

American Painter

American Painter
American Painter
French Painter

American Painter
English Painter

Canadian Painter
American Painter
American Painter

English Painter
American Painter
American Painter
Austrian Painter
German Painter
American Painter
English Painter

American Painter
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Anna Bilinska

Louise Abbema
Maria Bashkirtseff

Mary Fairchild
MacMonnies

Helen M. Turner

Anna Ancher

Alice Worthington
Ball

Elizabeth Adela
Armstrong Forbes

Ida Pulis Lathrop
Henrietta Rae

Mary Dignam

Edith Hayllar
Caroline Lord

Laura Muntz Lyall
Elizabeth Nourse
Frances Hudson Storrs

Svdney Strickland
Tully

Marianne von
Werefkin

Helene Schierfbeck
Jeanne Jacquemin

Cornelia Kuemmel

1857-1893
1858-1927
1858-1884

1858-1946

1858-1958
1859-1935

Died 1929

1859-1912

1859-1937
1859-1928
1860-1938
1860-1948
1860-1927
1860-1930
1860-1938
1860-1945

1860-1911

1860-1938

1862-1946
1863-1938
1863-1938

Ukrainian Painter
French Painter
French Painter/\Writer

American Painter

American Painter
Danish Painter

American Painter

English Painter

American

British Painter
Canadian Painter
British Painter
American Painter
Canadian Painter
American Painter
American Painter

Canadian Painter

Painter

Finnish Painter
French Painter
American Painter
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Maud Earl

Marie Lucas-Robiguet

Eurilda Loomis
France

Lee Lufkin Kaula

Josephine Miles Lewis

Suzanne Valadon
Lydia Field Emmet
Jessie Benton Evans

Letitia Bonnet Hart
Edith Agnes Smith
Anne Goldthwaite
Frances Hodgkins

Lucy Kemp-Welch

Sophie Pemberton

Emily Carr

Eleanor Fortescue-
Brickdale

Bertha Menzler-
Payton
Florine Stettheimer

Alice Bailly
Mary Riter Hamilton

Emilie Demant Hatt

Romaine Brooks

1864-1943
1864-1959

1865-1931

1865-1957
1865-1959
1865-1938
1866-1952
1866-1954
1867-1953
1867-1954
1869-1944
1869-1947
1869-1958
1869-1959
1871-1945

1871-1945

1871-1947

1871-1944
1872-1938
1873-1954
1873-1958
1874-1970

English Painter
French Painter

American Painter

American Painter
American Painter
French Painter
American Painter
American Painter
American Painter
Canadian Painter
American Painter
New Zealand Painter
British Painter
Canadian Painter
Canadian Painter

English Painter

American Painter

American Painter
Swiss Painter
Canadian Painter
Danish Painter
American Painter
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Anne Belle Stone
Phoebe Davis Natt
Leila T. Bauman

Mary Millicent
Chaplin
Maria Dixon

Ellen Bowditch
Thayer Fisher

1874-1949 American Painter
1875-1895 American Painter
19th Century American Painter

19th Century Painter
19th Century American Painter

19th Century American Painter
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Early-Mid 20th Century: Modernism

Marion Kavanaugh
Wachtel

Gwen John

Paula Modersohn-
Becker

Gertrude des Clayes

Maude Kaufman
Eggemeyer

Dame Laura Knight

Gabriele Munter

Mary Wrinch

Ethel Pennewill Brown

|_each

Gertrude Fiske

Blanche Lazzell

Vanessa Bell

1875-
1954

1876-
1939

1876-
1907

1877-
1968

1877-
1959

1877-
1970

1877-
1962

1877-
1969

1878-
1959

1878-
1961

1878-
1956

1879-
1961

American Painter
British Painter
German Painter
Canadian Painter
American Painter
British Painter
German Painter
Canadian Painter
American Painter
American Painter
American Painter

English Painter
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Nell Choate Jones

Helen McNicoll

Catherine Wiley

Lilian Westcott Hale

Maria Blanchard

Natalia Goncharova

Alexandra Exter

Anna Althea Hills

Jessie Arms Botke

Leslie Langille Benson

Sonia Delaunay

Marie Laurencin

Ethel Paxson

Tarsila do Amaral

Olga Rozanova

1879-
1981

1879-
1915

1879-
1958

1880-
1963

1881-
1932

1881-
1962

1882-
1949

1882-
1930

1883-
1971

1885-7?

1885-
1979

1885-
1956

1885-
1982

1886-
1973

1886-

American Painter
Canadian Painter
American Painter
American Painter
Spanish Cubist Painter
Russian Painter

Russian Painter/Designer
American Painter

American Painter
American Painter

French Painter/Designer
French Painter
American Painter

Brazilian Painter

Russian Painter
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Nadezhda Andreevna
Udaltsova

Clarice Beckett

Emma Fordyce Macrae

Georgia O'Keeffe

Emily Burling Waite

Laura Wheeler Waring

Marguerite Thompson
Zorach

Fern Isabel Coppedge

Beatrice W. VVan Ness

Hannah Hoch

Anita Malfatti

Liubov Popova

Sophie Taeuber-Arp

Lucy Drake Marlow

1918

1886-
1961

1887-
1935

1887-
1974

1887-
1986

1887-
1980

1887-
1947

1887-
1968

1888-
1951

1888-
1981

1889-
1978

1889-
1964

1889-
1924

1889-
1943

1890-

Russian Painter
Australian Painter
American Painter
American Painter
American Painter
African-American Painter
American Painter
American Painter
American Painter
German Painter
German/Brazilian Painter
Russian Painter/Designer

Swiss Painter

American Painter
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Elizabeth Lochrie

Lauren Ford

Sarah Robertson

Dod Procter

Grace Cossington
Smith

Dora Carrington

Wanda Gag

Florence McClung

Amanda Snyder

Varvara Stepanova

Theresa Ferber
Bernstein

Lilian May Miller

Sara Norwood Bartle

Prudence Heward

1978

1890-
1981

1891-
1973

1891-
1948

1892-
1972

1892-
1984

1893-
1932

1893-
1946

1894-
1992

1894-
1980

1894-
1958

1890-
2002

1895-
1943

1896-?

1896-
1947

American Painter

American Painter

Canadian Painter

British Painter

Australian Painter

British Painter

American Painter

American Painter

Painter

Russian Painter/Designer

American Painter

American Painter
American Painter

Canadian Painter
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Lilias Torrance Newton

Nell Choate Shute

Alma Thomas

Eleanor Parke Custis

Paraskeva Clark

Elsie Driggs

|otte Laserstein

Tamara de Lempicka

Marguerite Stuber
Pearson

Kay Sage

Eileen Agar

Franciska Clausen

Alice Neel

Helen Sawyer

Charmion von
Wiegand

1896-
1980

1896-
1966

1891-
1978

1897-
1983

1898-
1986

1898-
1992

1898-
1993

1898-
1980

1898-
1978

1898-

1899-
1991

1899-
1986

1900-
1984

1900-?

1900-
1983

Canadian Painter
American Painter

African-American Painter

American
Painter/Photographer

Canadian Painter
American Painter
German Painter
Polish/American Painter

American Painter
American Painter

British Painter
Danish Painter

American Painter
American Painter

American Painter
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http://www.artcyclopedia.com/artists/wiegand_charmion_von.html

Isabel Bishop

Frances Richards

Peqgi Nicol MacLeod

Lois Mailou Jones

Elinor Bellingham-
Smith

Maria lzquierdo

Frida Kahlo

|. Rice Pereira

Henriette Wyeth

Perle Fine

Lee Krasner

Remedios Varo

Maria Elena Vieira da

Silva

Jean Bellette

1902-
1988

1903-
1985

1904-
1949

1905-
1998

1906-
1988

1906-
1955

1907-
1954

1907-
1971

1907-
1997

1908-
1988

1908-
1984

1908-
1963

1908-
1992

1909-
1991

American Painter

British Painter

Canadian Painter
African-American Painter
British Painter

Mexican Painter

Mexican Painter
American Painter
American Painter
American Painter
American Painter
Spanish/Mexican Painter
Portuguese/French Painter

Australian Painter
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Lina Bryans

Nan Greacen

Loren Maclver

Marion Nicoll

Doris McCarthy

Rae Perlin

Dorothea Tanning

Helen Farr Sloan

Wilhelmina Barns-
Graham

Ida Rittenberq
Kohlmeyer

Agnes Martin

Olga Costa

Frances Pratt

Leonora Carrington

1909-
2000

1909-
1999

1909-
1998

1909-
1985

Born
1910

Born
1910

Born
1910

Born
1911

Born
1912

1912-
1997

1912-
2004

1913-
1993

Born
1913

Born
1917

Australian Painter
American Painter
American Painter
Canadian Painter
Canadian Painter
Canadian Painter
American Painter/Sculptor
American Painter

British Abstract Painter

American Painter/Sculptor

Canadian/American
Painter

Mexican Painter

Painter

British/Mexican
Painter/Writer
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Rose Piper

Pablita VVelarde

Prunella Clough

Maria Lassniq

Daphne Odjiq

Elaine Fried de
Kooning

Gennie DeWeese

Joan Eardley

Francoise Gilot

Grace Hartigan

Clare Romano

Betty Goodwin

Helen Parsons
Shepherd

Jane Freilicher

Born
1917

Born
1918

1919-
1999

Born
1919

Born
1919

1920-
1989

Born
1921

1921-
1963

Born
1921

Born
1922

Born
1922

Born
1923

Born
1923

Born

African-American

Native American Painter

British Painter

Austrian Painter

Native Canadian Painter

American Painter

American Painter

British Painter

French Painter

American Painter

American Painter

Canadian Painter

Canadian Painter

American Painter
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Contemporary Women Artists

Sandra Blow Born 1925

Svlvia Sleigh Born 1925  British/American Painter

Joan Mitchell 1926-1992 American Painter

Nancy Spero Born 1926  American Painter

Dorothy Elsie Born 1927 Canadian Painter

Knowles

Helen Born 1928 American Painter

Frankenthaler

Rita Letendre Born 1928 Native Canadian Painter

lda Applebrooq Born 1929  American Painter

Jo Baer Born 1929  American Painter

Gillian Ayres Born 1930  British Painter

Carol Hoorn Fraser 1930-1991 A”.”e“can’ Canadian
Painter

I e SR 1930-2002  French Painter/Sculptor

Phalle

Elizabeth . .

Blackadder Born 1931  British Painter

Audrey Flack Born 1931  American Painter/Sculptor

Marcia Gygli King Born 1931 American Painter

Bridget Riley Born 1931  British Painter

Joyce Wieland 1931-1998 Canadian Painter

Anne Meredith Born 1932 Canadian Painter

Barry

Dorothea Born 1932 Canadian Painter
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Rockburne
Idelle Weber

Ann Newdigate

Mary Pratt
Paula Reqo

Eva Hesse

Fay Jones

Louise Scott

Carolyn Brady

Martha Mayer
Erlebacher

Emma Amos
Dotty Attie
Joan Brown
Janet Fish

Svlvia Plimack
Mangold

Elizabeth Murray

Jaune Quick-To-

See Smith

Joan Snyder
Pat Steir
Jennifer Bartlett

Joyce Kozloff

Born 1932
Born 1934

Born 1935
Born 1935

1936-1970

Born 1936
Born 1936
Born 1937

Born 1937

Born 1938
Born 1938
1938-1990
Born 1938

Born 1938
Born 1940
Born 1940

Born 1940
Born 1940
Born 1941
Born 1942

American Painter

South African/Canadian
Painter

Canadian Painter
Portuguese Painter

German/American
Painter/Sculptor

American Painter
American Painter
American Painter

American Painter

African-American Painter
American Painter
American Painter
American Painter

American Painter
American Painter
Native American Painter

Painter

American Painter
American Painter
American Painter
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Yolanda Lopez

Susan Puelz

Howardena Pindell

Ester Hernandez

Magqgi Hambling

Maaqgs Harries

Barbara Kruger

Susan Rothenberq

Carol Sutton

Judith Baca
Leigh Behnke
Catherine Murphy

Bev Doolittle

Nancy Glazier

Cheryl Laemmle

Lindee Climo

Hollis Sigler

_ouisa Chase

Kim Dingle
Pam Hall
Rocio Maldonado

Born 1942
Born 1942
Born 1943
Born 1944
Born 1945
Born 1945

Born 1945
Born 1945
Born 1945

Born 1946
Born 1946
Born 1946

Born 1947

Born 1947
Born 1947

Born 1948

1948-2001
Born 1951
Born 1951
Born 1951
Born 1951

Painter

American Painter
African-American Painter
American Painter

British Painter/Sculptor
British/American Sculptor

American Conceptual
Artist

American Painter

American/Canadian
Painter

Painter
American Painter
American Painter

American
Painter/Printmaker

American Painter
American Painter

American/Canadian
Painter

American Painter
American Painter
American Painter
Canadian Painter
Painter
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Yreina Cervantez

Lynn Donoghue

Marlene Dumas
April Gornik
Therese Oulton

Lubaina Himid

Jeanne Duval
Alice Maher
Tish Holland
Marilyn McAvoy

Barbara Pratt
Wangersky

Elizabeth Peyton
Alison Watt
Sarah Morris

LLaura Owens

Jenny Saville

Bunny Harvey

Born 1952
1953-2003
Born 1953
Born 1953
Born 1953
Born 1954
Born 1956
Born 1956
Born 1959
Born 1959

Born 1963

Born 1965
Born 1965
Born 1967
Born 1970
Born 1970

Painter

Canadian Painter
South African Painter
American Painter
British Painter
British Painter
American Painter
Irish Painter
Canadian Painter
Canadian Painter

Canadian Painter

American Painter
British Painter
British Painter
American Painter
British Painter

20th Century American Painter
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